CC1N7815en
27.08.2003
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
7815
SQM5..., gear train side
with drive shaft no. 7
SQM5..., rear, version without

Siemens Building Technologies CC1N7815en
HVAC Products 27.08.2003
Type code (do not use for ordering)
S Q M 5  0 .  4  8  1  A  1  Z  3
Potentiometer
- For type reference, refer to Data Sheet 7921
Electronic modules
- For type reference, refer to Data Sheet 7922
Operating voltage
Series
Drive shaft
- For part no., refer to "Accessories"
Micro switch
- Bumber of switches
Run time
Type of gear train
Type of actuator78
15
t0
1e
/0
80
3
Type summary (other types of actuators are available on request)
Running time at
50 Hz ¹) and
angular rotation
Auxiliary
switches
incl. 2 end
switches
Type of
drive shaft
AGA58....
Max. torque
and holding
torque ³)
AC 220 V –15 %...
AC 240 V +10 %
50...60 Hz ±6 %
AC 100 V –15 %...
AC 110 V +10 %
50...60 Hz ±6 %
AC 24 V –15 / +10 %
50...60 Hz ± 6%
90° 130° Pieces No. Nm ²) Type reference Type reference Type reference
15 s 22 s 4 1 10 SQM50.341A2 --- 4) --- 4)
15 s 22 s 8 5) 10 --- 4) SQM50.380A1 5) --- 4)
15 s 22 s 8 1 10 SQM50.381A2 --- 4) --- 4) 5)
34 s 49 s 4 3 15 --- 4) --- 4) SQM50.443A8
15 s 22 s 4 4 15 --- 4) --- 4) SQM50.444A8
34 s 49 s 5 4 15 --- 4) --- 4) SQM50.454A8
34 s 49 s 8 5) 15 SQM50.480A2 SQM50.480A1 5) --- 4)
34 s 49 s 8 5) 15 SQM50.480A2Z3 SQM50.480A1Z3 --- 4)
34 s 49 s 8 1 10 SQM50.481A2 --- 4) --- 4)
34 s 49 s 8 1 10 SQM50.481A2Z3 --- 4) --- 4)
34 s 49 s 8 2 15 SQM50.482A2 --- 4) --- 4)
34 s 49 s 8 3 15 SQM50.483A2 --- 4) SQM50.483A8
34 s 49 s 8 3 15 SQM50.483A2Z3 8) SQM50.483A1Z3 8) SQM50.483A8Z3 8)
60 s 87 s 8 1 10 SQM50.681A2 --- 4) 5) --- 4) 5)
30 s 43 s 8 5) 25 --- 4) SQM53.480A1 --- 4)
30 s 43 s 8 2 20 SQM53.482A2 --- 4) --- 4)
30 s 43 s 8 2 20 SQM53.482A2Z3 SQM53.482A1Z3 --- 4)
30 s 43 s 8 9 25 SQM53.489A2 --- 4) --- 4)
45 s 65 s 8 2 20 SQM53.582A2 --- 4) --- 4)
30 s 43 s 8 5) 25 SQM54.480A2 --- 4) --- 4)
30 s 43 s 8 2 20 SQM54.482A2 6) --- 4) --- 4)
45 s 65 s 8 5) 25 SQM54.580A2 6) --- 4) --- 4)
60 s 87 s 8 5) 40 SQM56.680A2 --- 4) --- 4)
60 s 87 s 8 4 30 SQM56.684A2Z3 --- 4) --- 4)
60 s 87 s 8 7 40 SQM56.687A2 SQM56.687A1 --- 4)
60 s 87 s 8 7 40 SQM56.687A2Z3 8) SQM56.687A1Z3 8) --- 4)
1) At 60 Hz frequency, running times are about 17 % shorter 6) With reduced backlash, specifically for RVW... / RPO...